Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	115-3809-D U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
RECORDATION FOR				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Anthony G. Spangler	Name: Masco Corporation of Indiana			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) January 25, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>55 East 111th Street</u>			
Assignment Merger	City: Indianapolis			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Indiana			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 48280			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 🗹 No			
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name:Kwadjo Adusai-Poku	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Masco Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>			
City: Taylor	8. Payment Information			
State: Michigan Zip: 48180	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (313) 792-6432				
Fax Number: (313) 792-6797	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-1981</u>			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Kwadjo Adusei-Poku			
9. Signature: MAR 2				
Signature	Date			
Kwadjo Adusei-Poku, Reg. No. 39,892 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ANTHONY G. SPANGLER, have invented a new original and ornamental design for a FAUCET ASSEMBLY for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, MASCO CORPORATION OF INDIANA, an Indiana corporation, having its office and a principal place of business in the City of Indianapolis, State of Indiana, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, ANTHONY G. SPANGLER by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by me on the <u>7th</u> day of <u>December</u> 2004; (Serial No. 29/221,341 , filed January 13, 2005 , 2004); to said application; to any Letters Patent issuing thereon and any reissue, division or continuation thereof; to all patents in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor or for the inventions described therein; to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while I am in the employ of said corporation; the right to file applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States, under international convention or otherwise, and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Signed and s	ealed this	<b>25</b>	of SANUARY,
2005		<i>lista</i>	alsala
State of	)	ANTHONY G.	SPANGLAR
County of Wayne	) ss. - )	/	
	day of day of and for sa	ta control, be	5 200 <b>%,</b> before me, a ersonally appeared same person who

executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free act and deed.

Barbara a Prindiville Notary Public

BARBARA A. FRINDIVILLE NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXHIRES Dadis, 2008

**RECORDED: 03/22/2005**